

Present: Sh. Bharat Chhabra, Advocate for applicants.

There are chances of compromise. On request, file be put up in the National Lok Adalat which is to be held on 12.11.2016 for further proceeding.

Dated: 02.11.2016

(Harpreet Singh), PCS,
Judicial Magistrate Ist Class,
Jalalabad(W)