

Present: Counsel for the parties/party.

Case has been taken up in National Lok Adalat on request of
ld. Counsels for the parties. Parties are appraised in Lok Adalat with the
help of counsel for parties to arrive at compromise. However, despite the
best efforts in National Lok Adalat, compromise could not be arrived
between the parties. So, the file be taken up in regular court on
24.03.2017 for purpose already fixed.

Member

Presiding Officer,
National Lok Adalat
Jalalabad(W)/11.02.2017