

Present: Sh.Jaswant Singh, Advocate for complainant.

As per report of Ahlmad, RC/AD not filed for the service of accused.
Let accused be summoned through RC/AD post for **01.11.2019** on filing of PF. Dasti summons be issued, if it is requested. Subject to last opportunity.

(J.S. Khushdil)
JMIC/Samrala
(UID No.PB0500)

Date of order:14.06.2019
(Sugandhi)